UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

FORM 8-K

CURRENT REPORT
Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d)
of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported): February 8, 2019



(Exact Name of Registrant as Specified in its Charter)

Delaware (State or other Jurisdiction of Incorporation) 1-4018 (Commission File Number) 53-0257888 (I.R.S. Employer Identification No.)

3005 Highland Parkway
Downers Grove, Illinois 60515
(Address of Principal Executive Offices)

 $\begin{tabular}{ll} (630)\ 541-1540 \\ (Registrant's telephone number, including area code) \end{tabular}$

Check the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing is intended to simultaneously satisfy the filing obligation of the registrant under any of the following provisions (see General Instruction A.2. below):	
	Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)
	Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)
	Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))
	Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))
Indicate by check mark whether the registrant is an emerging growth company as defined in Rule 405 of the Securities Act of 1933 (§230.405 of this chapter) or Rule 12b-2 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 (§240.12b-2 of this chapter).	
Emerging growth company \Box	
If an emerging growth company, indicate by check mark if the registrant has elected not to use the extended transition period for complying with any new or revised financial accounting standards provided pursuant to Section 13(a) of the Exchange Act. \Box	

Item 7.01 Regulation FD Disclosure.

On February 8, 2019, Dover Corporation issued a press release announcing that its President and Chief Executive Officer, Richard J. Tobin, will speak at the Barclays Industrial Select Conference on Wednesday, February 20, 2019, at 10:55 a.m. EST. Mr. Tobin will also speak at Citi's Global Industrials Conference on Thursday, February 21, 2019, at 8:45 a.m. EST. Links to the live audio webcasts of the meetings will be available on Dover's website (dovercorporation.com) prior to the start time of each meeting, and the replays will be archived on the website for 90 days.

The information in this Item 7.01 (including Exhibit 99.1) is being furnished pursuant to Item 7.01 of Form 8-K and shall not be deemed to be "filed" for purposes of Section 18 of the Exchange Act of 1934, as amended (the "Exchange Act"), or otherwise subject to the liability of that section, and shall not be incorporated by reference into any registration statement or other document filed by Dover under the Securities Act of 1933, as amended, or the Exchange Act, except as shall be expressly set forth by specific reference in such filing.

A copy of the press release is attached hereto as Exhibit 99.1 and is incorporated herein by reference.

Item 9.01 Financial Statements and Exhibits.

- (d) Exhibits.
 - 99.1 Press Release dated February 8, 2019.

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this Current Report on Form 8-K to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

Date: February 8, 2019

DOVER CORPORATION

(Registrant)

By: /s/ Ivonne M. Cabrera

Ivonne M. Cabrera

Senior Vice President, General Counsel & Secretary



Investor Contact:

Andrey Galiuk Vice President – Corporate Development and Investor Relations (630) 743-5131 agaliuk@dovercorp.com **Media Contact:**

Adrian Sakowicz Vice President – Communications (630) 743-5039 asakowicz@dovercorp.com

DOVER PRESIDENT AND CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER TO SPEAK AT BARCLAYS INDUSTRIAL SELECT AND CITI'S GLOBAL INDUSTRIALS CONFERENCES

DOWNERS GROVE, Ill., Feb. 8, 2019 - Dover (NYSE: DOV) announced that its President and Chief Executive Officer, Richard J. Tobin, will speak at the Barclays Industrial Select Conference in Miami Beach, Florida, on Wednesday, February 20, 2019, at 10:55 a.m. EST. The following day, Mr. Tobin will speak at Citi's Global Industrials Conference on Thursday, February 21, 2019, at 8:45 a.m. EST, also located in Miami Beach.

A link to the live audio webcasts for each fireside chat will be available on dovercorporation.com, and the replays will be archived on the website for 90 days

About Dover:

Dover is a diversified global manufacturer with annual revenues of approximately \$7 billion. We deliver innovative equipment and components, specialty systems, consumable supplies, software and digital solutions, and support services through three operating segments: Engineered Systems, Fluids, and Refrigeration & Food Equipment. Dover combines global scale with operational agility to lead the markets we serve. Recognized for our entrepreneurial approach for over 60 years, our team of over 24,000 employees takes an ownership mindset, collaborating with customers to redefine what's possible. Headquartered in Downers Grove, Illinois, Dover trades on the New York Stock Exchange under "DOV." Additional information is available at dovercorporation.com.